

**NCC- 030354-17 Public Health Funerals 01-02-18 to 21-03-18**

Further to your recent Freedom of information request please see below and attached.

We hope this now answers your request, should you have any further enquiry please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR, s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (See link)  
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email [complaints@nottsc.gov.uk](mailto:complaints@nottsc.gov.uk).

Kind Regards

I would like to request the following information for public health funerals (for 1 March 2017 to the Present)

1) Name and contact details of the departments/council officers who are notified of public health funerals.- [Customer Service centre, Loughborough Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP](#)

2) Name of the deceased- Personal Information – Exempt information

3) Date of birth - [Ages provided for those cases referred to Genealogy Company only.](#)

4) Date of death – [SEE SPREADSHEET](#)

5) Last residential address- Not Provided – [Area only – SEE SPREADSHEET](#)

6) Have the next of kin/ family members been traced?- [SEE SPREADSHEET](#)

7) What date has the details been transferred to the QLTR, Bona Vacantia, Treasury Solicitor, Government Legal Department, National Ultimus Haeres or Duchy?- [SEE SPREADSHEET](#)

8) Name and contact details of the department/council officer who refers such cases to the QLTR, Bona Vacantia, Treasury Solicitor, Government Legal Department, National Ultimus Haeres or Duchy.  
[N/A](#)

Kind Regards,